Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:-Post-facto sanction for air travel/deputation in favour of Mr. Ghulam Rasool Mir, Under Secretary and Mr. Mohammad Ramzan Dar, Private Secretary from Jammu to Srinagar.

Government Order No:- 67 -FD of 2020

Dated:- 26 - 2-2020

Postfacto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Ghulam Rasool Mir, Under Secretary and Mr. Mohammad Ramzan Dar, Private Secretary from Jammu to Srinagar w.e.f 23.11.2019 to 02.12.2019 by air (to and fro) to participate in "Back to Village" programme phase 2^{nd} at Srinagar.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr.Arun Kumar Mehta)IAS,
Financial Commissioner,
Finance Department.

Da ted: 26 /02/2020

No:A/Codes/Gen(2020)02/part-

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Special Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.

3. Joint Director (Res)/CAO, Finance Department.

4. Concerned Officer ...

5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department

6. Office order file/Stock file

7. Incharge Website Finance Department.

8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government, Finance department

A.s.